Registered Dental Assistant Law Ethics Examination Statistics
January 2018

Program

Total
Number
of
Exams

Totar
Number
of
Candidates
Passed

Total
%
Passed

Totar
Number
of
Candidates
Failed

Total
% Failed

Totar |
Number
of
First Time
Testers

[ Numper
of
First Time
Testers
Passed

First Time
Testers
%
Passed

NUmBer
of
First Time
Testers
Failed

First Time
Testers
%
Failed

Totar |
Number
of
Repeat
Testers

TNUmBer
of
Repeat
Testers
Passed

Repeat
Testers
% Passed

NUMDer
of
Repeat
Testers
Failed

Repeat
Testers
%
Failed

American Career - Anaheim (896)

2

o

0%

2

100%

0

o

0%

0

0%

N

o

0%

N

100%

Blake Austin College (897)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Brightwood - Bakersfield (884) formerly Kaplan

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Clovis (885) formerly Kaplan

60%

40%

67%

33%

50%

50%

Brightwood - Modesto (499)/(890) formerly Kaplan

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Palm Springs (901) formerly Kaplan

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Riverside (898) formerly Kaplan

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Brightwood - Sacramento (888) formerly Kaplan

25%

75%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood - San Diego (899) formerly Kaplan

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Stockton (611) formerly Kaplan

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Vista (900) formerly Kaplan

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Carrington - Citrus Heights (882)

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Carrington - Pleasant Hill (868)

33%

67%

50%

50%

0%

100%

Carrington - Sacramento (436)

63%

38%

67%

33%

50%

50%

Carrington - San Leandro (609)

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

Carrington - Stockton (902)

75%

25%

75%

25%

0%

0%

Citrus College (515)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

City College of San Francisco (534)

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

College of Alameda (506)

67%

33%

0%

100%

100%

0%

College of Marin (523)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Concorde Career - Garden Grove (425)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Concorde Career - North Hollywood (435)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Concorde Career - San Bernardino (430)

57%

43%

40%

60%

100%

0%

Concorde Career - San Diego (421)

75%

25%

50%

50%

100%

0%

Cypress College (518)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Eden ROP (608) (856)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Everest - Alhambra (406)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Everest - Anaheim (403)/(600)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Everest - Gardena (870)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Everest - Ontario (501)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Foothill College (517)

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Galen - Modesto (497)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Grossmont Community College - El Cajon (519)

75%

25%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Heald - Stockton (887)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Intercoast College - El Cajon (883)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Milan Institute - Visalia (907)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Moreno Valley College (903)

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Mt. Diablo/Loma Vista (500)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

North Orange County ROP (495) formerly Valley Career College

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

North-West - West Covina (419)

50%

50%

0%

0%

50%

50%

Palomar College (721)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Pasadena City College (529)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Pima - Chula Vista (871)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Riverside ROP - Riverside (498)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

San Bernardino Cty ROP - Hesperia (454)

33%

67%

0%

100%

50%

50%

SJVC - Bakersfield (601)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

SJVC - Fresno (602)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

SJVC - Temecula (919)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

San Jose City College (535)

67%

33%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Santa Rosa Junior College (538)

67%

33%

50%

50%

100%

0%

Southern California ROC - Torrance (612)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

UEI - Anaheim (916)

Y R Y E E I S N E E E B G U E E G E R R LS DS N CUN CSR N N EN N U8 DSN K SN T N s P (VS (U, S [P

o|lr[(vINvN|w kR R |olo|r kR INv[o|r|ololr|w]olr|olo|o|o|r|o|w|s N kR NvIN|Io|(w vk k|l |o|lo|k kR |o|lw]- |-

0%

rlolr|r|ololo|Nv vk lololk |k |r|r|rr|lolr Rk r|r]r|lo|r|r|w|o|r|o|r|r|r|r|v|w vk lo|v| Rk w|o|o|w|n |- |o

100%

[=3 [=3 [} [} [FV) [=8 P IOl o Ol o [ =) (0NN Fo B LS P o K (OVR IR E ST o Kol Tl N Wl Tl SR K6 N N () I ) (OVE K= RO S Ko 3 [ S0 [ S [ [ S) F=) [y KN Py [VV) [0V} | S} [

o|lo(r|IvV|W|IO|(R|O|0O|O (R |FR|IOIN|(O|R|O|C|(C|W|O|R|OC|O|0 |0 (RO |IN|RIR|IFR|IOIN|IO|W|R|[_|IRIRIW|IC|O|R|O|R|O|IN|-|O

0%

o|lo|r|Oo|0|0|O|Rr|F|R|[C|O|O|R|O|R|F|R|[C|O|R | |[FR|O|Rr|R|O|R|FR|wW|C|I0|0|R|[FPR|O|Rr|R[N|FPI|FR|IO|INV]|O|O|C|O|W]|R |~ |O

0%

RlIRr[RrIRr|O|IR|[OINV|R|O|(C|OIN|O|(R|O|0 |0 (R |P|O|C|(O|R|IO|IC(C|IOININ|R IR |IOIN|IOIR|IO|IN[IN|R|IO|lw|O|Rr|w| Rk |IO|O|IN|O |-

O|r|[r|Oo|0O|r|[O|Rr|O|O0|(C|O|R|O|C|O|0 |0 (R |O|0|0|C|O |0 |0 |C|OIN|N|RIO|OIN|(O|O|O|R|(R|O|0O|W|O|O|0O|R|O|O|R|O|F

0%

=R =] Ll =k [=0 =) Ly I} (=] [o} [} | o (=] g (o} o] (o} fo} |} [« (o} [o} L [« (o} o} o} o} (o} [o} Ll [«F (o} fo N Pl [of ol L Tl (o) fo ) fo i Tl [V o} fo ) [l Lol e} fo)

100%




Registered Dental Assistant Law Ethics Examination Statistics

January 2018

UEI - Bakersfield (926) 2 0 0% 2 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100%
UEI - Chula Vista (879) 2 1 50% 1 50% 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
UEI - EIl Monte (909) 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
UEI - Fresno (927) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
UEI - Gardena (915) 2 0 0% 2 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100%
UEI - Huntington Park (448) 3 0 0% 3 100% 2 0 0% 2 100% 1 0 0% 1 100%
UEI - Riverside (917) 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
UEI - San Diego (451) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
UEI - San Marcos (918) 3 1 33% 2 67% 2 1 50% 1 50% 1 0 0% 1 100%
UEI - Stockton (925) 2 0 0% 2 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100%
UEI - Van Nuys (453) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Unitek - Sacramento (924) 4 3 75% 1 25% 3 2 67% 1 33% 1 1 100% 0 0%

TOTALS| 140 72 51% 68 49% 89 48 41 51 9 15 100%

[NATIONAL (MDA toas | o | o [ o | o [ o] o | o [ o | o [ o | o ] o [ ox [ o | 0%
(WORKEXPEREENCE ___________________________________TOTALS | 78 | 44 ] s6% | 34 | 44% ]

[MIXED EDUCATION ANDWORK EXPERIENCE ________________ToTAls | 8 | 5 | 6% | 3 |38% ] 7 | 5 [ 7% | 2 [ 20 J 1 ] o ] 0% | 1 [ 100%

GRAND TOTALS 226 121 54% 105 46% 147 84 57% 63 43% 79 22 42% 30 58%




