Registered Dental Assistant Law Ethics Examination Statistics January 2018

		тотаг		Total		Total	Number		Number		rotai	Number		Number	
	Total	Number		Number		Number	of	First Time	of	First Time	Number	of		of	Repeat
	Number	of	Total	of		of	First Time	Testers	First Time	Testers	of	Repeat	Repeat	Repeat	Testers
Program	of	Candidates	%	Candidates	Total	First Time	Testers	%	Testers	%	Repeat	Testers	Testers	Testers	%
_	Exams	Passed	Passed	Failed	% Failed	Testers	Passed	Passed	Failed	Failed	Testers	Passed	% Passed	Failed	Failed
American Career - Anaheim (896)	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Blake Austin College (897)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Brightwood - Bakersfield (884) formerly Kaplan	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Clovis (885) formerly Kaplan	5	3	60%	2	40%	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Brightwood - Modesto (499)/(890) formerly Kaplan	3	0	0%	3	100%	3	0	0%	3	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Palm Springs (901) formerly Kaplan	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Riverside (898) formerly Kaplan	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Brightwood - Sacramento (888) formerly Kaplan	4	1	25%	3	75%	1	1	100%	0	0%	3	0	0%	3	100%
Brightwood - San Diego (899) formerly Kaplan	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood - Stockton (611) formerly Kaplan	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Vista (900) formerly Kaplan	6	6	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%
Carrington - Citrus Heights (882)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington - Pleasant Hill (868)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Carrington - Sacramento (436)	8	5	63%	3	38%	6	4	67%	2	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Carrington - San Leandro (609)	4	2	50%	2	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Carrington - Stockton (902)	4	3	75%	1	25%	4	3	75%	1	25%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Citrus College (515)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
City College of San Francisco (534)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of Alameda (506)	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	2	100%	0	0%
College of Marin (523)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Concorde Career - Garden Grove (425)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Concorde Career - North Hollywood (435)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Concorde Career - San Bernardino (430)	7	4	57%	3	43%	5	2	40%	3	60%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Concorde Career - San Diego (421)	4	3	75%	1	25%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Cypress College (518)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Eden ROP (608) (856)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest - Alhambra (406)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest - Anaheim (403)/(600)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest - Gardena (870)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Everest - Ontario (501)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Foothill College (517)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Galen - Modesto (497)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Grossmont Community College - El Cajon (519)	4	3	75%	1	25%	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Heald - Stockton (887)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Intercoast College - El Cajon (883)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Milan Institute - Visalia (907)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Moreno Valley College (903)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Mt. Diablo/Loma Vista (500)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
North Orange County ROP (495) formerly Valley Career College	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
North-West - West Covina (419)	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Palomar College (721)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pasadena City College (529)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pima - Chula Vista (871)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Riverside ROP - Riverside (498)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
San Bernardino Cty ROP - Hesperia (454)	3	1	33%	2	67%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	1	50%	1	50%
SJVC - Bakersfield (601)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
SJVC - Fresno (602)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
SJVC - Temecula (919)	3	3	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Jose City College (535)	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Santa Rosa Junior College (538)	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Southern California ROC - Torrance (612)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
UEI - Anaheim (916)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%

Registered Dental Assistant Law Ethics Examination Statistics January 2018

UEI - Bakersfield (926)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
UEI - Chula Vista (879)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
UEI - El Monte (909)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
UEI - Fresno (927)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
UEI - Gardena (915)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
UEI - Huntington Park (448)	3	0	0%	3	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
UEI - Riverside (917)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
UEI - San Diego (451)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
UEI - San Marcos (918)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%
UEI - Stockton (925)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
UEI - Van Nuys (453)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Unitek - Sacramento (924)	4	3	75%	1	25%	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	1	100%	0	0%
TOTALS	140	72	51%	68	49%	89	48	54%	41	45%	51	9	38%	15	100%
NATIONAL (ADA) TOTALS	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
WORK EXPERIENCE TOTALS	78	44	56%	34	44%	51	31	61%	20	39%	27	13	48%	14	52%
MIXED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPERIENCE TOTALS	8	5	63%	3	38%	7	5	71%	2	29%	1	0	0%	1	100%
GRAND TOTALS	226	121	54%	105	46%	147	84	57%	63	43%	79	22	42%	30	58%